Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>
arles E. Kallal; Mike W. Messick vin P. Aretha; Jason A. McLees vid J. Gee; Richard L. Mahn; Don C. Stoke	Steeplechase Software, Inc.
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack Yes X No	ned? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Nature of conveyance:	05-28-1998
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
_ Other: ecution Date: 4/29/98; 5/5/98;	100720944
Application number(s) or registration number(	(s):
document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 4/29/98; 5/5/
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 4/29/98; 5/5/  B. Patent No.(s) s attached? YesX No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?Yes _X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom corresponde	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes _X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:  Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?Yes _X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:  Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes _X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:  Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv  1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:  Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv  1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:  Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0650  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved  1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  e foregoing information is true and correct and any attace
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:  Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0650  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved  1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  er foregoing information is true and correct and any attace

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{Do}}$  not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

05/26/1998 TTDN11 00000155 180013 09079010

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0903

## ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Charles E. Kallal, Mike W. Messick, Kevin P. Aretha, Jason A. McLees, David J. Gee, Richard L. Mahn and Don C. Stokes, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 4 Amherst, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677; 9345 Harbor Cove Circle #143, Whitmore Lake, MI 48189; 2123 McCormick, Saline, MI 48176; 17415 Cedar Lake Circle, Northville, MI 48167; 2321 S. Circle Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; 3796 Highlander Way West, Ann Arbor, MI 48108; 6655 Jackson Road #573, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, have invented new and useful improvements in:

## FLOWCHART EXCEPTION HANDLING ELEMENT

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, **Steeplechase Software, Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 1330 Eisenhower Place, Ann Arbor, MI 48106, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0904

	ereunto set my hand and affix my seal at chigan, this day of
1998.	gui, uno uu j oi
	Chuck E. Kallal
STATE OF California: ) COUNTY OF Crange )	
COUNTY OF Grange )	
Before me personally appeared sa instrument to be his own free act and deed	aid Chuck E. Kallal, and acknowledged the foregoing I, this, 1998.
PATRICIA KEENE Commission # 1148 Natary Public - Calif Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 2	ornia Ž Notary Public
	nereunto set my hand and affix my seal at  Michigan, this
	Mike W. Messick
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
COUNTY OF Washara	
Before me personally appeared satinstrument to be his own free act and deed	id Mike W. Messick, and acknowledged the foregoing day of May, 1998.
	Notary Public CAMPEPELY ADDRE
SEAL	NOTINEY PHILE WASHTENAN 00011

	I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at f Michigan, this,
1998.	duy or,
	Kevin P. Aretha
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
COUNTY OF LOGISH (ensur)	
Before me personally appeared instrument to be his own free act and de	said Kevin P. Aretha, and acknowledged the foregoing ed, this day of day of 1998.
	Add.
SEAL	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, STEEPIECHASE, in the State of 1998.	I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at f Michigan, this day of,
	Jason A. McLees
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
COUNTY OF LOCISH GLOC)	
Before me personally appeared instrument to be his own free act and de	said Jason A. McLees, and acknowledged the foregoing ed, this day of May, 1998.
SEAL	Notary Public KANAMERALY ADDLE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Steeplechase, in the State of Michigan, this _5th day of _1928
Steeplechase, in the State of Michigan, this 5th day of 1928 1998.
David J. Gee
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF wowlhenery
Before me personally appeared said David J. Gee, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this day of, 1998.
Notary Public MANGETLY ADDRE
SEAL NOTION PUBLIC WASHTSHAW COUNTY, BY MY OCHMINOSION EXPINES 08/23/80
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Steephenese, in the State of Michigan, this day of
Mulholu
Richard L. Mahn
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF wash lence)
Before me personally appeared said Richard L. Mahn, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this day of May, 1998.
12 Adal
SEAL Notary Public Control of Con

65021-015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt Steeplechase, in the State of Michig 1998.	
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
COUNTY OF we constitute up	
Before me personally appeared said Do instrument to be his own free act and deed, this	on C. Stokes, and acknowledged the foregoing day of Lay, 1998.
	til Add.
SEAL	Notary Public MARKETHLY ADDRESS NOTARY PUBLIC MARKITERS OF COUNTY, MI

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600

R0026627